503439386 08/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3486010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS HERRMANN	08/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERRMANN ULTRASCHALLTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	DESCOSTRASSE 3-9	
City:	KARLSBAD	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76307	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14647418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: asluzas@paulandpaul.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL & PAUL

Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3740

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX R. SLUZAS
SIGNATURE:	/Alex R. Sluzas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0886

503439386

DN: 066-15

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Herrmann, Sophienstrasse 98, 76135 Karlsruhe, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), has invented an improvement in an ULTRASOUND WELDING DEVICE COMPRISING VIBRATION-DECOUPLED COUNTER TOOL, for which invention U.S. Patent Application 14/647,418 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2015 (hereinafter the "application").

WHEREAS, Herrmann Ultraschalltechnik GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), having a principal place of business at Descostrasse 3–9, 76307 Karlsbad, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee; to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal at Lark bad Germany

Witness:

Inomas Herrmann

Date /

PATENT REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 08/17/2015